संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली और दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन, U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, आबकारी सहायक का कार्यालय, आबकारी विभाग, दमन O/o. The Assistant Commissioner of Excise, Excise Department, Daman



No.3/1708/EXC-ADM/2022-23/797

Dated: 2 8 JAN 2023

PRESS NOTE

The Department of Excise, Dadra And Nagar Haveli And Daman And Diu is pleased to inform that, from now onwards Transport Permit of Liquor for Personal Comsumption will be issued online through website i.e. www.ddnexcise.gov.in

The press note is issued for public awareness regarding implementation of online application for Transport Permit of Liquor for Personal Comsumption which is available at website www.ddnexcise.gov.in

This is issued with the approval of Commissioner of Excise, DNH & DD.



(Mohit Mishra)
Assistant Commissioner of Excise,
Daman

To, The Field Publicity Officer, Daman

Copy for kind information:

- Commissioner of Excise, DNH & DD
- 2. Deputy Commissioner of Excise DNH/Daman/Diu
- 3. Assistant Commissioner of Excise DNH/Diu
- 4. Excise Inspector (Station) DNH/Daman/Diu
- 5. All Head of Offices, DNH/Daman/Diu
- 6. The SIO, NIC, Daman with a request to upload the same on the official website

7. 12 Pdepartuent for oride publicity.